Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

ÒM



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt 6561/53768

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓	102505674	

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔) 14
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Friday 6.3003	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Airespace, inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 110 Nortech Parkway City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>: Mark James Spolyar</u>	
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address:38 Fountain Street	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 38 Fountain Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 38 Fountain Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Street Address: 38 Fountain Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: 38 Fountain Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document. Mark James Spolyar	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy June 30, 2003
Street Address: 38 Fountain Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy June 30, 2003 Signature Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/07/2003 SZEWDIE1 00000067 10611522

02 FC 8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014281 FRAME: 0763 12:31

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket 6561/53768

ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert J. Friday, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Airespace, inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 110 Nortech Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application, filed concurrently herewith, executed by me on June 27, 2003, and entitled "Non-Overlapping Antenna Pattern Diversity in Wireless Network Environments", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application by virtue of U.S. law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents Issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment

Execution Date: <u>June 27, 2003</u>

Assignment of Potent Application to Alrespace, inc.

TITLE: "Non-Overlapping Antenna Pattern Diversity in Wireless Network Environments" Inventor, Robert J. Friday Attorney Docket 6561/53768

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014281 FRAME: 0764